
February 25, 2004 •W Black H istory M onth .Wspec ia l 
coverage ■

Page B5

Classifieds /  B ids
CITY OF VANCOUVER, WASHINGTON

INVITATION TO BID
STREET, SIDEWALK, SIGNAL, AND UTILITY IMPROVEMENTS 

FOR
NE BURTON ROAD (28'" Street), PHASE 3 

FROM NE 114th AVENUE TO NE 142™ AVENUE

Notice is hereby given that the City of Vancouver, Washington, will 
receive sealed bids up to the hour of 11:00 a.m., Pacific Standard 
Time, Tuesday, March 23,2004. and publicly opened and read aloud 
at tha t tim e on the sam e day in the Procurem ent Services 
Conference Room , 610 Esther S treet, 2nd Floor, Vancouver, 
Washington, for the following:

The construction of asphalt pavement, sidewalks, curbs, traffic 
signals, illum ination, water system s, sanitary sewer system s 
drainage systems, stormwater facility, and associated work as 
shown in the Contract Documents for Project No. 071103, Street, 
Sidewalk, Signal, and Utility Improvements for NE Burton Road (28” Street), 
Phase 3 -  NE 114” Avenue to NE 142™’ Avenue.

Bidding docum ents may be exam ined in Owner's office, City of 
Vancouver, Washington,

Procurem ent S erv ices, 610 Esther St, 2nd Floor, Vancouver 
Washington. Bidding documents may be obtained from the Owner's 
office upon paym ent of $107.70, which includes 7.7% WA State 
sales tax or $ 100.00 if you are exem pt from paym ent of sales tax 
(AK, DE, OR, NH, MT), for each set of docum ents.. Return of the 
documents is not required, and the amount paid for the documents 
is nonrefundable. (City Ordinance M-3427) Com pany/Cashiers 
Checks or m oney orders  shall be m ade payable to  C ity  of 
Vancouver. Firm s ordering docum ents shall provide a street 
address and/or post office box where additional inform ation 
(Addenda) may be delivered via U.S. Mail, or by accessing our 
website, shown below. Documents will be delivered via UPS or 
U.S. Mail. Full size plans are available at J-2 Blue Print Supply, at an 
additional cost to the contractor, payable directly to J-2. Call (360) 696 
1861, depress no. 2 to schedule pick-up. A list of plan centers that 
h a ve  re c e iv e d  se ts  o f B id d in g  D o c u m e n ts  fo r th e  w ork  
c o n te m p la te d  h e re in  is a v a ila b le  on o u r w e b s ite  at 
www.ci.vancouver.wa.us or call Procurem ent Services at (360)
619-1030. Do not send cash.

Bids shall be in accordance with the specifications and other 
contract docum ents on file in Procurement Services, phone (360) 
619-1030, where copies may be obtained. Bid results may be 
obtained within 24 hours after the bid opening by accessing our 
website, shown above.

All bids shall be addressed to the attention of the Procurement 
Services Manager, City of Vancouver, P. 0. Box 1995, Vancouver, 
W ashington 98668. All bids delivered shall be delivered to the 
Procurement Services.Manager, 610 Esther Street, 2nd Floor. Bids 
shall be placed in an Envelope which is sealed and which clearly 
states the name of the bidder, the date of the bid opening, and 
appropria te  w ord ing  to ind icate defin ite ly  the nature of the 
contents. Do not send bids by FAX. Bids submitted via FAX will not be 
accepted.

The City of Vancouver is committed to providing equal opportunities 
to State of W ashington certified Minority, D isadvantaged and 
W om en's Business Enterprises in contracting activities. (Section 
4 of Chapter 56, Laws of 1975,1st Ex. Sess., State of Washington).

All bid proposals m ust be accom panied by a bid proposal deposit 
in cash, certified check, cashier's check, or surety bond in an 
am ount equal to five percent (5%) of the am ount of such bid 
proposal. Should the successful bidder fail to enter into such 
contract and furnish satisfactory performance bond within the time 
stated in the specifications, the bid proposal deposit shall be 
forfeited to the City of Vancouver.

The City of Vancouver reserves the right to cancel this invitation or 
reject any and all bids submitted or to waive any minor form alities 
of this call if in the judgem ent of the City Council the best interest 
of the City would be served.

No bidder may withdraw his/her bid after the hour set for the 
opening thereof, unless the award of contract is delayed for a 
period exceeding forty-five (45) days.

Elizabeth Gotelli 
Procurem ent Services Manager

SUB BIDS REQUESTED 
New Columbia HOPE VI Redevelopment, Phase I 

Portland, Oregon
INCLUDING: Housing / Parks / Alleys & Common Greens 

Bid Date Has Been Extended to: March 9 by 2:00pm

WALSH CONSTRUCTION CO./OREGON
2905 SW First Ave. Portland, OR 97201
503-222-4375 Fax 503-274-7676
Contact: Dan Snow / Al Bettis
Plans Are Available At:
Walsh Construction Co./Oregon,

African-American Contractors Federation,
DJC Plan Center, Housing Development Center,

McGraw Hills Const./Dodge, 0AME,
Oregon Contractor Plan Center,
and Reed Construction Data.

ITEMS EXCLUDED: Concrete Foundations,
Rough Carpentry, Fire Sprinkler Systems, Electrical

We strongly encourage Disadvantaged Business Enterprises, 
Em ergingSm all Business Enterprises, M inority Business 

Enterprises and Wom an-owned Business Enterprises 
to submit bids on this work.

DM WESB companies MUST be certified in the 
scope of work they will be bidding.

Advertise with diversity /'//
" 1,1 l i lo r t la t th  O D hscrtu r 

( .ill 5O3-288-OO33 ads@portlandob ser\ er.com

WASHINGTON COUNTY
PROGRAM COORDINATOR
(Developmental Disabilities) 
$4,086 $4,966 /  month 
Closes March 5, 2004

SOFTWARE APPLICATION 
SPECIALIST
$3,192 $ 3,8 79 /m o n th  
Closes March 5, 2004

Call (503) 846-8606/TTY (503) 
846-4898 for information or see 
o u r w e b s ite :
www.co.washington.or.us. County 
app lica tion  and supp lem enta l 
a p p lic a t io n  fo rm s  re q u ire d . 
Wom en, minorities, and people 
with disabilities are encouraged 
to apply.

APPLY TO:
Washington County Human 

Resources Division 
155 N. First Avenue, Suite 320 

Hillsboro, OR 97124

M  E T R O

Department Head Stagehand 
- Electrician, PCPA. $20.59/hr, 
FT. D e a d lin e  2 /2 7 /0 4 . 
R e s p o n s ib le  fo r  o p e ra tin g , 
m on itoring  and overse e ing  all 
aspects of electrical, lighting and 
co n tro l co m p o n e n ts  used on 
s ta g e  or in show  p rod u ctio n . 
Collaborates with show personnel 
and  m a n a g e m e n t
representa tives  to  m eet show 
needs. Supervises use of house 
and  u se r e q u ip m e n t and 
installation of user equipm ent. 
M anages the work of assistant 
e le c tr ic ia n s  and e n su re s  
adherence to safety procedures 
in electrical, lighting and control 
systems. This opportunity is open 
to First Opportunity Target Area 
residents (Colum bia Boulevard 
on the north: 42nd Avenue on the 
east; the Banfield Freeway on the 
south , and North Chautaugua 
Boulevard on the west), whose 
to ta l annual incom e does not 
exceed $25,000 as an individual, 
o r $ 4 0 ,0 0 0  fo r an e n tire  
h o u s e h o ld , fo r  th e  p a s t 12 
months.

To a c c e s s  th e  c o m p le te  jo b  
a n n o u n c e m e n t and re q u ire d  
app lication  m ateria ls you m ay 
visit our website at www.m etro- 
region.org/jobs or you may pick up 
a co m p le te  p a ck e t a t M etro  
H um an R e so u rce s , 6 0 0  NE 
G ra n d  A v e n u e , P o rt la n d . 
Resumes are not accepted.

AA/EEO Employer

WANTED: 5 people needed ASAP 
to  W o rk  From  H om e. 
International W ellness Company 
expansion.
PT/FT. Call for FREE Info CD: 
800-311-4342 orwww.2GetRlch.net

$250 to $500 a week 
Will train to work at home 

Helping the US Governm ent file 
HUD/FHA mortgage refunds 

No experience necessary 
Call Toll Free 1-866-537-2906

PARKING FACILITY Operator

Immediate full and part-time open
ings. Seeking dependable, well- 
groomed, positive Individuals.

$8.00 + S tarting  wage 
Overti m e/advancem ent

potential
M edical & Dental,

401K avail.
Drug test/Background Check 

New hires must have acceptable 
docum entation to confirm  both 
identity and eligib ility to work.

Apply 12:00-12:30 PM , Tues 
& Thurs at 
C ity Center Parking

130 SW  Stark, Portland

Position A vailable

PRESIDENT
St. A n d re w  N ativ ity  S chool is 
s e e k in g  a d yn a m ic  and 
c o m m itte d  la y  o r re lig io u s  
Catholic leader for the position of 
President. In this capacity, the 
successful candidate will work at 
m ainta in ing and strengthening 
the Rom an Catholic and Jesuit 
character of the school, as well 
as represent that character to 
va rio u s  co n s titu e n c ie s  in the 
Portland civic, educational, and 
religious communities.

The  P re s id e n t o f S t. A n d re w  
Nativity School is the CEO of the 
institution, accountable to the 
Board of Trustees, responsible for 
the educational vision, programs, 
and fin a n c ia l v ia b ility  o f the 
school. The President will work 
closely with the Trustees in the 
ongoing form ation of the school 
community in its understanding of 
the Jesuit vision of education, will 
work closely with the Principal in 
the formulation and maintenance 
o f th e  s c h o o l's  e d u c a tio n a l 
programs, and will oversee the 
financial developm ent necessary 
to the school’s continued success.

As well as being an active and 
co m m itte d  C a th o lic , the  
successful candidate will be an 
e x p e rie n c e d  e d u c a to r  and 
adm inistrator, have a M aster’s 
d e g re e , h a ve  a so lid  
u n d e rs ta n d in g  o f Je s u it 
education, and have experience 
working with students from low- 
income families.

St. Andrew  Nativity School is a 
tuition-free middle school serving 
exclusively students who qualify 
for the Free and Reduced Price 
Lunch P ro g ra m . The  sch o o l 
opened its doors in 2001. It is 
now at capacity with 64 students 
in g rades 6,7, 8. St. Andrew  
Nativity School accepts students 
from all faith backgrounds and 
ethnic groups. Most of its current 
students are people of color.

St. Andrew Nativity is an equal 
o p p o rtu n ity  e m p lo ye r and is 
a c t iv e ly  s e e k in g  a d ive rse  
applicant pool for this exciting 
position.

For an application packet, 
contact Ms. Bev W eber by March 
15, 2004
at St. Andrew Nativity School 
4925 NE 9th Avenue 
Portland, OR 97211 
503-335-9600, ext. 10 
503-335-9494 (Fax) 
www.nativityportland.com

MOVIE EXTRAS
For Local Openings 
No Exp/Age Req'd 
M inor/m ajor roles

Models also Needed

UpTo$270/Day 
Call 1-800-818-6512

SUN Site Managers for 
Madison H.S. and Marshall
H.S., FTE for both positions w/ben 
$31,260-$34.386: coord school 
based activities.comm. outreach, 
parent/comm. involvement, sve 
coordination and resource dev/ 
p lan  to  e x te n d  le a rn in g  
o p p o rtu n itie s . Both p os itio n s  
m u st have  va lid  O D L/W D L; 
B ilin g u a l p re fe rre d  A p p ly  at 
P o rt la n d  Im p a c t 4707 SE 
Hawthorne, Portland, OR 97215 
www.portlandimpact.org EOE Due 
to high volum e of client services 
calls, no phone inquiries will be 
accepted.

Sun Site-Rigler school. 80 and
1.0 FTE w /ben  $ 3 1 .2 6 0 - 
$34.386; coord school based 
a c tiv it ie s , c o m m ..o u tre a c h , 
p a re n t/co m m . in v o lv e m e n t, 
re so u rce  d e v /p la n  and  sve 
coordination m ust have valid 
O D L/W D L: A p p ly  at P o rtla n d  
Im pact, 4707 SE H aw thorn e , 
Portland, OR 97215 
www.DQrtlandimpact.org EOE

Welder/Pipefitter Trainees
No experience needed. We train 
you. Full salary and benefits while 
you learn. H.S. Grads to age 34. 
Paid relocation. Call M -F -1-888- 
824-6289.

SWINERTON BUILDERS
3030 SW  Moody Ave., Suite 250 
Portland, Oregon 97201 
Phone: (5032) 222-2000 
Fax (503) 478-2600 
OR# 111561 WA# SWINEBN9970J5 
Contact: Michelle Barnes

PORTLAND STATE UNIVERSITY 
ENGINEERING LAB BUILDING-PHASE ONE

Swinerton Builders Is requesting subcontractors bids Certified MBE/WBE/ 
ESB for all related scopes, trades and division of the named prelect.

BID DUE: March 8 ,2 004  at 3:00 PM
Plans and specifications are available for review in our office

We are an equal opportunity em ployer and request bids from all 
interested firm s includ ing  d isadvantaged, m inority, wom en, 
veteran’s and em erging small business enterprises.

These are just a few of the current job openings 
available with thq State of Oregon. A more 

complete announcement listing, application forms, 
and additional job information are available at: 

a, local Employment Department field offices, or 
b) the Oregon jobs page at www.oregonjobs.org 

The State of Oregon and all its divisions 
are proud to he equal opportunity employers

OREGON DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN SERVICES 
MAKE A DIFFERENCE IN THE LIVES OF OREGONIANS
by joining the Oregon Department of Human Services (DHS). the 
statewide health and human services agency. We help Oregonians be 
independent, healthy and safe. We are absolutely committed to ongoing 
innovation m the deivery of services, and we are committed to recruiting, 
developing and retaining a diverse workforce.

PUBLIC HEALTH
• Program Representative Z 

Vital Records Field Liaison
Salary range: $3.060 • $4,265/month 
Announcement ALEHS4092 Portland 
Position closes February 25,2004

• Principal Contributor 1
Public Health Preparedness Coordinator
Salary range: $3.546 $4.978/month 
Announcement #LEHS4111 Portland 
Position closes February 26, 2004

• Principal ExecutlveManager C 
Registration Manager
Salary range: $3.223 - $4,745/nronth 
Announcement ALEHS4112 Portland 
Position closes February 26, 2004

• Microbiologist 3 • Two Openingsl
Salary range: $2,925 $4,065/montb 
Announcement »LEHS4108 Portland 
Position closes February 27, 2004

• Nurse Practfttoner
Salary range: $3.370 $4,690/month 
Announcement «LEHS3599 Portland 
Position is open until filled

HUMAN SERVICES
■ Principal ExecutlveManager C 

Social Service Supervisor
Announcement PLEHS2359 Burns 
Position closes February 25. 2004

ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH 
• Environmental Health Specialist 3

Certification and Accreditation Specialist
Salary range: $3.208 $4 476/month 
Announcement HLEHS4065 - Portland 
Position is open until filled

To obtain detailed job announcements and application materials, visit the 
DHS website: www.dhs.state.or.us/job5/; call the DHS job line at (503) 
945-5742; TTY (503) 9456214 or contact any local Oregon Employment 
office. Information is available by refe'encing the announcement number

OREGON DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE
Principal Appralser/Analyst
Appraiser Analyst 4
Salary: $3.529 - $4,921/m onth
This position is in Salem. We are seeking an experienced appraiser 
to conduct conferences and make recommendations under the 
department's supervisory authority over the property tax system. This 
person will review and make comment on complex court decisions and 
legal opinions to identify impact on property tax appraisal policies and 
procedures. This person will also occasionally testify in court. To request 
Job Announcement «LERV0267 and an application, call (503) 
9454555. TTY (hearing or speech Impaired only) (503) 9454617 or 
(800) 846-7204. Recruitment closes March 1. 2004.

OREGON DEPARTMENT OF
TRANSPORTATION (ODOT)
CAREER OPPORTUNITIES. JOIN OUR TEAM!
ODOT supports a vast range of innovative transportation products and 
services, touching the life of every Oregonian, every day.

Explore our variety of recanting occupations...

FINANCIAL
• Senior Financial Analyst

Salary $3.609 $5,088/month 
Announcement «0CDT4119 Salem

MANAGEMENT/PROFESSIONAL
• Area Manager

Negotiable annual salary up to $79,908 
Announcement »0CDT4016 Salem and Corvallis

• Principal Executive Manager 6 
State Bridge Engineer
Negotiable annual salary up to $92.436 
Announcement AOCDT4061 Salem

To apply, you must obtain a copy of the appropnafe announcement 
number, when provides full rteta'ls, qualrtications/requirements. and how 
to apply instructions. Call (503) 9864030 [TTY (503) 9863854 tor the 
hearing impaired!, or visit www.odot.state.or.us/jobs. As an AA/EEO 
employer. ODOT is committed to integrating the promotion and 
management of workforce diversity and affirmative action into every facet 
of out business.

W W W

«

er.com
http://www.co.washington.or.us
http://www.metro-region.org/jobs
http://www.metro-region.org/jobs
orwww.2GetRlch.net
http://www.nativityportland.com
http://www.DQrtlandimpact.org
http://www.oregonjobs.org
http://www.dhs.state.or.us/job5/
http://www.odot.state.or.us/jobs

